Lock All Fields

L

)

lf Y14.5M-2009

4 3 2
'r(;sco: PPPPPPP REVISIONS
D
REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151368-2
é c
-§ FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528862
. REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED) |
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.
THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR B
1528862
. ,,Li%"EVﬁASNiESSPEUCNILFEfESD: mt’ Al FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
Qe I e N "
RATERTAL QD BE— T A3 C- 1|5%8862| _ r |

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M-2009

8 7 6 5 4 | 3 ‘ 2
TAIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. | REL[AS[DFDRPUE!LICAHOM Z0 Lo oIsT REVISIONS
(Q)_coprmiGhT 20 Y T1CO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. s - ITEM 30 LOCATED 5528[233?/5%[5 A [ — SR _— S
PART REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION AT FRONT HOLES A ] SEE TCo 07 029310 Tk L0 | W
NUMBER REF
1528862~ | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
1528862-2 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER /@REF
1528862-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-1528862- | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS = S I I I I R - - 73
7-1528862-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S I N I A R M - - 12
7-1528862-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL - 1338705-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /1
7-1528862-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT — - - Zg
o I N N N - - 68
=0 76405 v 461264-5  |PLATE, [DENTIFICATION 617
b [:0365020] -l 22 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
CRIMP DATA FCI TERMINAL FCI CRIMP SPECS /5 — - - zi
4R " -
TERMINAL NAME: FEMALE 2.8 X 0.8 SICMA 2 /G>REF RN 3-18031-0 |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE - |- - - - - - - - 62
WIRE 2 85 L1121 r 002 som? A -l el 22 2-18032-5 [SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 61
INSUL | 3.85 [.152 IN] ov |.85-3.00 [.073-.118 IN] TERMINAL SUPPORT - : : : : : : 5'?253272 ggg 5;;‘ 35%22 E’;PX(§AOX 1.0 gg
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTIONS SOCATION B R B R § — 8
4.80-5.20 [.189-.205 IN] —= 408-8322 & 408-8490 S I N N 57
TERMINAL FC! DATA SHT - @ FEED R ST SEEEEN 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
— | APPL SPEC 211 FT 0473 /o\ 20,00 [.787 IN] B - - 55
- Slalalalal a4 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 54
TERMINALS APPLIED LUB& 1 CAToR AS%ABLY (REF) — Spejepetepe e 10180232 |SCR, SKTHD CAP M X 12.0 2
-1 I I | | I 18030-1 NUT, HEX, REG M3 52
- | | I I | I 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
TE TERM PN |MANUF TERM PN - :
LI ueTe | | | | | I 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
1949375~ 1 211cesszizo - - ST 18024-3  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
1949375-2 211CC352220 - -1 - 1338675-1 |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 48
B , , -l - - 1338676-1 |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
- - - - RN 1320999-3 |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 46
VR Ch v e it T | | | | | I 690191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45
s \ ; . N
clsiof = B I + @ o N N T B A 13386601 [Ra 2131
2. 50mm° 1,83 +0.04 [.072 +.0016 IN] B 2 -l - - - - - 42
2 00mm? | 68 +0.04 [.066 +.0016 IN] C 4 - | | | | 2-18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4]
5 0mm° |.62 +0.04 [.064 +.0016 IN] SN . . 40
L. 20mm_ = - ‘ ? NN 690125-1  |SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
I 00mm 1.50 £0.04 [.059 +.0016 IN] D5 N | | 0 | | ‘ 169367-3 SHIM 38
- - - | | | | | I 879103-2 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 37
] - - - . , S I I I R R - - 36
ST 5 - | L= v el 1320934-4  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
- - - @\ 8 1 ] < -lelelelafa]e 1-18024-0 [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 33
- - - (1R - ~ 9 RN 18027-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 37
_ N R 1-18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 31
B B - | | | | | I 1320908-8  [SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
- I | | I | I 1633073-1 STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
. N @ -l e 2-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
2 lel2lz2]2]2 1-22284-0 [SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
@ - | | | | I 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELFASE 26
- I I I I I I 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
- | | I | | I 1320928~ 1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. RN 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
B _ Pl - v prep-1u 690472-2  [STRIPPER 22
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. T T T T T T T T-16023- 1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP WA X 100 o
/A\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE S . 2 I I T 18025-2  |WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 20
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATICN. L I 690472-1  |STRIPPER }2
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 1338684-1 [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 17
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - |- - |- - - - 6
- - 15
A\ ALL CRIMP DATA SUPPLIED BY THE TERMINAL MANUFACTURER. S R IR R N R - - i
/6N WIRE RANGE SHOWN IS THAT OF THE TERMINAL. SEE FCI S I N I M - I 13
SHEET FOR OTHER WIRE DETAILS. ! ! ! ! ! ‘ 3372282885073 EPEF"NG' EO“;PRESS‘ON }f
I - | | | | | | 56 -4 TOP, SHEA
* WARNING B N IR B 1320921-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 10
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE - | | | | | I 454276- 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
2&?%;8 LAE%ES&W%)E%T?‘%E NI T 212 2] 1 | 1 [ 1| 7-1633138-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N O J ~ - - - 7
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP
RN ENE - - 6
'S%I\'/lf\gg %Tgémpw%ac‘ﬁggt - 3-455889-6 | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
: A - 1-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
E -1 -1 -1 -1-1T-1- - - 184 IEEREE 1633569-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP 3
VIEW B ROTATED 180 B - - 83 - 455888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|[PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE i I R R R I - - 82 & | 2 2 ]2 9-1673600-0 [CRIMPER, WIRE |
A S L T e . - g(') -77|-76|-72|-71 PART NO DESCRIPTION o
R T B e B R R . N T79 BRREEE e el YL Tyco Electronics
- N - N N N N N N 78 i _ cHe - Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
- - - - - - - - - 77 L OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APVD o 06NOVZ00T [Name FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
R B e R R R . B T76 - T HDI APPLICATOR
N - N N N - - - B 7 5 @&j j; EE% :: APPLICATION SPEC -
- N N N N N N N N - 7A fels +- N See Table SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO|
- - T WATERINL FINISE WEIGHT A | 00779 ©E|528862 (
-17|-76|-72|-71| -6 | -2| -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION 5 . : ATSOTERTITII: 3 T "%

AN 4605 REY 31HARZ00D I

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

DRAWING NUMBER - 1528862 SHEET2OF2 REV.Al




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1528862-6



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1528862-6

